C/Ify of a3

Lake Worth WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT

Beach 301 COLLEGE STREET

FLORIDA" LAKE WORTH BEACH, FL 33460
561.586.1710

CHANGE ORDER

Project Number: WO-08 Contractor: Globaltech, Inc.

Project Name: Membrane Replacement

Change Order Number: 01

Change Order Effective Date: Contractor Phone: 561-997-6433
Change Order Type: Addition Existing Purchase Order Number:

Description of Change:

The work associated with this change order includes the following:

Evaluate the existing trains for adding additional pressure vessels.
Evaluate the system capacity for expansion.

Evaluate the membrane projection for additional membrane elements.
Obtaining a health department permit.

378 extra membrane elements

18 extra pressure vessels

18 new J-Bends and grooved couplings

Contract Time

e An additional 60 days to be added due to delays in the pending 4-log approval from DOH. The

new substantial completion date will be 12/28/2024, and the new completion date will be
01/27/2025.

lakeworthbeachfl.gov




T

1 2 3 4 5 6
Item v . N 2
No Description Qty Unit Unit Price Increase In Contract Price
1 Construction 1 LS | $486,001.26 $486,001.26 i
Engineering 1 LS $39,854.00 $39,854.00 j
Bonds 1 LS $14,390.00 $14,390.00 1
Total Amount: 1 LS | $540.24526 $540,245.26




|

e

— Sne— e RSN

Price of Original Contract: $634.691.00 (authorized by Commission on 9/14/23 Agenda Item (#X)

Current Price of Contract (including Change Orders): $634,691.00

Price of Current Change Order: $540,245.26

New Contract Price: $1,174,936.26

Basis of Price Change: ___ Unit Price ___ Time & Material X Lump Sum
Contract Time Change

__NoChange X Extended __ Decreased by 60 work days

The CONTRACTOR and the OWNER agree that this CHANGE ORDER represents the parties’
complete agreement concerning these matters as of the date of this CHANGE ORDER. By
approving this Change Order, the CONTRACTOR releases any claims that it may have against
the OWNER under the subject contract, including, but not limited to, claims for equitable
adjustments that occurred or accrued before the effective date of this CHANGE ORDER.

This Change Order may be executed in counterparts and is not effective until approved by the
City Manager or City Commission (as designated on the last page of this Change Order).

Reviewed and accepted by Bruce Rahmani, P.E.
(Contractor Name)

%@OQ\WM VP of Construction 12/05/2023

Contractor Representative (Signature) Title Date

Approved by:

(Department Director) (Date)




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the OWNER/CITY has approved this Change Order No. 1 to
the Project on 52023

CITY OF LAKE WORTH BEACH, FLORIDA

ATTEST:

By: - By: - o
Melissa Ann Coyne, City Clerk Betty Resch, Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND APPROVED FOR FINANCIAL

LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: SUFFICIENCY

By: By:

Glen J. Torcivia, City Attorney Yannick Ngendahayo, Financial Services Director



WV G1:60

£202Z/L0/Z) | sbed [peseys] 50-0-g-6 Hoday
69'6/9'8¢ ZLVEY'LE reorL'L 8l v3 S|9SS8/\ BINSSAlY
0oege'L 00°000'9 00°000'9 b ST wbial4
¥£¢269'281 00°04¥'8FL 00'505 ¥6e v SaueIqWsN solneueIpAy
00°096't 00096t 000842 Z a-yo M31J InQ yound
00°026'6 00°026'6 00°08¥'2 ¥ a-do ma1Q dnuejs
6C LIE'G 00°0LE'V 00'¥.L8 g v3 Buiney sisep
GL'69¢g 00°00¢g 00'00g L S salddng say0 a)is qor
08'896'L 00°009°) 00°00% 4 HLINOW Kejues
09°9.¥'L 00'002'} 00°00¢ ¥ LB [BJuaY JaulejuoD
saljljioe Aelodwsa|
00°095't 00095 008L 09 qH JUElSISSY UORONYsUoy
00°0L8°L 000L8'L 00°'Lgl oL dH JoBjUODGNS B Bujseyaind
00°088'G 00°088'G 00'86 09 HH ¢ Nd uononyisuo)d
00°009'v | 00°009'¥1 00'9¥L 00l HH ¥ Nd uononisuo)
0000L'2}H 00°00L'2) o0o'eve 0s HH 9 INd uoponpsuo)
00°09G't 00095t 00251 o€ HH i8|Npayos uojonJsuo)
00°0¥8'% 00°0t8'Y 00'¢ere 0¢ HH sBunealy ssaiboid
00°0zZ6'2 00026'2 00°9¥ L 0c HH JogeT] [ejiugng
00°06Z 00062 0062 0L HH dojewnsg
0008y 00°0¥8'¥ 00'zve 0c oH iojewns3 ug
SNOILIgay
06°2.9'/- 09°'6ez'9- 09'GE2'9 L= 1@ Joeljuo) [eulBiip wol4 Jpsin
S11a3dd

JapiQ abueyp gL rwey pig
juswaoe|day aueiquidly GMT 80¥ZLL dor

931d “1x3 3509 X3 1509 Anuenp wun uonduasaq #Alquoassy

juawaor|day auelqwa gMT S0VZLL

yoeag yuom axe jo A3

gerLorel

umopyeaig }s09

¢ Mqiyxg

ANVANOD aiNg NS9Is3IAa v

HO3ILIVvaoso et



WV G160

0 Z abe
€202/10/Z1 ¢ 40 ¢ abed [paseys] Go-0-6-6 Woday
9Z°5¥Z'0vs Z1°685'28% ‘S|ejo] puels
9Z'SPZ ovs z.'685°Z8Y 'S[ejo] wisy| pig
00°06E'¥1 00°06E't} 00°06€'L L S spuog
00'¥58'6€ 00'#58'6¢ 00'+58'6€ ¢ 107 Bunssuibug
00°096't 00'096't 00°08%'2 Z a-do Buibeyg 3 Buipeolyo
G.'96E 00°G¥E 06'9 0s WO jan4 juswdinbg
52'9/0'c 00°005'2 000052 1 S 1wawdinb3g % s|oo] 28Iy
§Z'SL9 00°00S 00°008 L g7 juswdinbz Ajsjes
000€9'e 00°00€'E 00°00€'E L S weibold fejeg
00'9¢6'L 00°9¢6'L 00'Zve g MH uopeulpioo) Aejeg
02'€S6'2 00'00¥'2 00°002'L z Yiuoy W Jossiog
0ZvL¥'S 00°00%'¥ 00°002°2 Z 37 WiI04 asnoysiep
000092 00°009'/ 009/ ool MH JuesIssy uollonisuo)
00'009'G} 00°009'G1 00951 00l HH juspusiunadng uonon)sueD
00'#¥E'eL 00'¥PE'EL 00°950'€ ¥Z a-4o uone||elsu| [98S8/, 3 SUBIGLISH
00°L9t'Z 00°000'2 000002 L S uogealgnT g uoaBJUISIg
¥S'06E'EL 0Z'Z88'0} 02'Z88'01L L S SUed J0j0auu0) pu3 g sjess 'sieysen
01'G6E'2Z 00°002'8L 00°00Z'81 L S SWIYS @ 19%sED OIA 'spuag-r
00°£2Z'21 00°000'FL 00°0G¢ oy v3 sBuiidnog annejoin SS . p/1L-L
00'509'L 00°005°} 00°005°} ! 37 sBumi4 g Buign) |sued sjdues
00°€8E'L 000009 00°000'9 L S Jybraiy4
8d3ld "3 150D Ix3 1509 fnuenp 3nun uonduosag #hAlqwessy
“Tpanuiuo)

ec/Loiel

umopsealg 1s0D




jueynsuoagns

00'bS8'6E

00052

LERTTVETS
jue}|nsuoagns

00'v09'6€

00v05'6¢
001987
00'9%5'S
00'905°¢
00'vZE'E
00'0v6'T
00'¥50'
00°629'
00'v8LE
00'vHT'8
0000L'E
00'02€'E

Joger
LT

VW0

L1 T T 9
i 4 41 9
£ £
14 4
v
T 1
z
z x
T
4
z z
4 ot v
00'8S$  00°S8%  00'ZTIS  00'ZSTS

TNINGY ZNINOY € NIWAY Y¥3INAIHIS

[4 06

1 06

<+ s ™~

o1

eT4
¢74
91

00°96$
=] 3

juawade|day saueiquiay

TOD 8# 19pi0 HIOM
v uawyoenny

s

=t
w

1

T NO N T DA NN O
—

53

8E

00'9ZTS 00'T€2$  00'9/2Z$

91

|P3oL
sasuadx3 a|gesinquiiay

JUBYNSUCIYNS |30 L
dnyjiep
sjueynsuoagng

feloL

T jsel |ejoiqns
1noaso|) 19aloud
(¢) sBuneaiy 1alosd
UCIIBIUSWNIOQ PUE |0J01014 UOIIE||B)SU}
suonpadsu| uolje|jeisul-ald Pnpuc)H
S|EIULIGNS MIinBY
QH28d Yim sjeulpioo)
sjuswnooq Buiseyaing asedaly
|9558 4 2JNSsald 40j SUONEIfNads mainay
uojsuedx3 Joj uollen|ea3 WaisAg
UDIIBN[EAT DURIQ U
J1apiQ yHopn dojeasq
532|A135 Busau]fuy

“IH/S 531eY JOqE] |ENIRIIUOD

Tysel




